RESOLUTION 2017-232

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR A FEDERAL GRANT TO ENHANCE COPS IN SHOPS, SUMMER INITIATIVE 2017

WHEREAS, the Barnegat Township Committee authorizes the Barnegat Township Police Department to apply for a Federal Grant administered by the New Jersey Department of Law & Public Safety to enhance the Cops in Shops, Summer Initiative 2017; and

BE IT RESOLVED that the Barnegat Township Committee authorizes the Barnegat Township Police Department to apply for a Grant to support this program in the estimated amount of \$2,400.00 subject to funding availability; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township of Barnegat shall further accept the grant award, and allow for the expenditure of such grant funds as necessary for the purpose of the grant.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk, Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on June 13, 2017

> Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk